2024 Sun 4 World Cancer Awareness Day Tues 20 | Cricket vs Clifton Dbn (a)
WEEK 1 - JANUARY Horse riding - Core League (Dbn Shongweni) Wed 21 | Cricket vs Clifton Dbn (a)
Tues 16 | Gr 7 boarders return at 11.00am WEEK 4 - FEBRUARY Thurs 22 | Gr 2 trip to Notties Farm departs at 8.00am
New boarders arrive at 11.30am Mon 5 World Cancer Awareness Week Boys’ + Girls’ squads + reserves gala at Eston
New boarder parent information meeting + lunch in Chapel - 6A at 7.30am - all welcome Fri 23 JP assembly at 7.30am - Mrs Fly
Pavilion (12.30-2.00pm) Girls’ tennis matches Gr 2s return at 12.30pm
Parent welcome in Chapel followed by academic grade Chess vs Laddsworth Gr 1 Parent workshop in Chapel (12.00-1.00pm)
meetings (2.00pm - 4.00pm) Tues 6 World Internet Safety Day Cricket vs St Charles
*Boarders return between 2.00-5.00pm* Gr 2 mini Cricket at Clifton Sat 24 Boys’ + Girls” Inter District tennis festival (tbc) (invited)
Wed 17 | All children arrive and settle (7.30-8.00am) Boys’ + Girls’ gala at Cowan House Cricket vs St Charles
Chapel at 8.00am Wed 7 Gr 7 Drama Competition at Epworth (tbc) (8.00am-1.00pm) SP hike to Karkloof departs at 2.00pm
Gr 7 Leadership Camp to Baynesfield departs at 8.00am Thurs 8 Sun25 | Boys’ + Girls’ Inter District tennis festival (tbc) (invited)
Sport Trials Fri9 JP assembly at 7.30am - Mrs Shewan SP hikers return at 4.30pm
Thurs 18 | Gr 7s away Gr 3 day trip - Chocolate Dipping (8.30-9.30am) WEEK 7 - FEBRUARY/MARCH
Sport Trials Gr 2 Parent workshop in Chapel (12.00-1.00pm) Mon 26 | Chapel at 7.30am - all welcome
Fri 19 JP assembly at 7.30am - Mrs Jones Cricket at Wembley 6-a-side festival (tbc) Gr 3 trip to Greystone departs at 8.00am
Gr 7s return at 12.30pm Cricket vs Cowan House Girls’ tennis matches
Sport Trials Sat 10 Cricket vs Cowan House Tues 27 | Gr 3s return at 12.30pm
Closed weekend for boarders Cricket at Wembley 6-a-side festival (tbc) Gr 1+2 mini Cricket at Cowan House
Sat 20 Closed weekend for boarders Sun 11 Horse riding - Eventing (tbc) Boys’ + Girls’ gala at Clifton
Sport Trials (8.00am-12.00pm) WEEK 5 - FEBRUARY Wed 28 | Inter prep B gala at Epworth
Sun 21 Closed weekend for boarders Mon 12 | Chapel at 7.30am - all welcome Thurs 29
WEEK 2 - JANUARY Individual and class photos March  |]JP assembly at 7.30am - Gr 2M class assembly
Mon 22 | Gr 7 Induction Chapel Service at 7.30am - all welcome Girls’ tennis matches Fri 1 JP Art Auction in the EAC (6.00-10.00pm)
Tues 23 Tues 13 | Gr 7 Study Skills Workshop (11.30-13.30) Cricket vs Howick
Wed 24 | Gr 6 trip to All Out Adventures departs at 8.00am Gr 2 mini Cricket at Laddsworth Sat 2 Cricket vs Howick
Thurs 25 | Gr 6s away Boys’ + Girls’ gala at Treverton Sun 3 Horse riding — Eventing (tbc)
Boys” uMgungundlovu swimming trials at TWC (invited) | [ Wed 14 | Gr 7 Valentine’s Day market (9.30-10.30am) WEEK 8 - MARCH
Fri 26 JP assembly at 7.30am - Mrs Whitehead SP (Gr 4-7) inter house gala (1.00-3.00pm) Mon 4 Chapel - 6H at 7.30am - all welcome
Gr 6s return at 1.00pm Half term commences after co-curricular Inter prep Boys’ + Girls’ B gala at TWC
Gr 6 high school presentation in EAC (4.45-5.45pm) Thurs 15 | Half term Tues 5 Gr 1+2 mini cricket at Clifton
PA parent welcome evening in Pavilion (6.00-10.00pm) JHB bus departs Clifton 5.00am - Wanderers 11.00am Wed 6
Cricket vs Cordwalles DBN bus departs Clifton 7.00am - Pavilion 8.30am Thurs7 | Gr 1 trip to Roselands departs at 8.00am
Sat 27 Cricket vs Cordwalles Lesotho bus departs Clifton 7.00am - Clarens 11.00am Boys’ + Girls’ hockey ward trials (invited)
Girls’ uMgungundlovu swimming trials at TWC ISCEF at Clifton Boarders end of term travel arrangements finalised
(invited) Fri 16 Half term Fri 8 JP assembly at 7.30am - Gr 2R class assembly
Sun 28 ISCF at Clifton Gr 3 Chinese Banquet
WEEK 3 - JANUARY/FEBRUARY Sat 17 Half term Gr 1s return at 12.30pm
Mon 29 | Chapel at 7.30am - all welcome ISCF at Clifton Pre Primary Parent workshop in the MPC (12.00-1.00pm)
Girls’ tennis matches Sun 18 Half term Cricket vs Laddsworth
Tues 30 | Gr 2 mini Cricket at Notties Primary ISCF at Clifton Sat9 Cricket vs Laddsworth
Wed 31 WEEK 6 - FEBRUARY Horse riding - Core League (Canterbury)
Feb Girls’ uMgungundlovu tennis trials (invited) Mon 19 | JHB bus departs Wanderers 12.00pm - Clifton 6.00pm Sun 10 Horse riding - Core League (Canterbury)
Thurs 1 Boarders half term travel arrangements finalised DBN bus departs Pavilion 3.00pm - Clifton 4.30pm WEEK 9 - MARCH
Fri2 JP assembly at 7.30am - Mrs Venter Lesotho bus departs Clarens 12.00pm - Clifton 3.00pm Mon 11 |Chapel at 7.30am - all welcome
Gr 3 Parent workshop in Chapel (12.00-1.00pm) *Boarders return between 2.00-5.00pm* Gr 7 Maths exam
Boys’ uMgungundlovu tennis trials (invited) OR... Girls’ tennis matches
Sat 3 Cricket vs Treverton + Winterton Tues 20 | Boarders return by 7.00am Tues 12 | Gr 7 Natural Science exam

Horse riding - Core League (Dbn Shongweni)

Random Acts of Kindness Day

Gr 1+2 mini cricket at Howick




Wed 13

Gr 7 FAL exam

Thurs 14

Gr 7 Social Science exam
Gr 2 Bird day

Fri 15 JP assembly at 7.30am - Mr Prinsloo
Gr 7 English exam
SEL workshop for parents in Chapel (1.30-2.00pm)
JP Open classroom (9.00-10.00am)

JP (Gr 1, 2+3) inter house gala (10.30am-12.30pm)

Sat 16 Horse riding - Core League (Galloping Winds)

Sun 17 Boys’ + Girls’ uMgungundlovu hockey trials (invited)
Horse riding - Core League (Galloping Winds)

WEEK 10 - MARCH

Mon 18 | Chapel - 6B at 7.30am - all welcome
Parent/Teacher interviews by appointment only

Tues 19 | Parent/Teacher interviews by appointment only
JP music recital in Chapel (1.00-2.00pm)

Zonal rugby trials at Howick Prep (invited)

Wed 20 | Pre-primary Easter hunt + picnic (10.30am-12.00pm)
SP Music Recital in Chapel (1.00-2.00pm)
Parent/Teacher interviews by appointment only

Thurs 21 | World Down Syndrome and Human Rights Day
Easter Service at 9.00am - all welcome
End of term - School closes at 10.00am
SP + JP boarder parent/teacher meetings by appointment
only
JHB bus departs Clifton 9.00am - Wanderers 3.00pm
DBN bus departs Clifton 10.15am - Pavilion 11.45am
Lesotho bus departs Clifton 9.00am - Clarens 1.00pm
*All boarders to be fetched at 10.00am*

21st-24th | Girls” Open

March TWC Hockey Festival

21523+ | Boys” Open

March St Stithian’s Rugby Festival

Term 1

CLIFTON

"REPARA

NOTTINGHAM

Private Bag X01, Nottingham Road 3280
KwaZulu-Natal
Telephone: 033 266 8200
E-mail: reception@cliftonprep.org.za
Website: www.cliftonnotties.org.za

Term dates: 2024

Istterm:  Wed 17 January to Thurs 21 March
Boarders return: Tues 16 January
H/T: Wed 14 February to Tues 20 February

2nd term: Tues 16 April to Fri 21 June
Boarders return: Mon 15 April
H/T: Wed 15 May to Tues 21 May

3d term: Tues 16 July to Fri 20 September
Boarders return: Mon 15 July
H/T: Wed 14 August to Tues 20 August

4th term:  Tues 1 October to Fri 29 November
Boarders return: Mon 30 September
H/T: Wed 30 October to Tues 5 November
(Gr 4-7 Prize Giving Fri 29 November)

Term dates: 2025
(subject to change)
1st term: Wed 15 January to Fri 28 March

Boarders return: Tues 14 January
H/T: Wed 19 February to Tues 25 February

2nd term: Wed 23 April to Fri 27 June
Boarders return: Tues 22 April
H/T: Wed 21 May to Tues 27 May

3rd term: Tues 22 July to Wed 24 September
Boarders return: Mon 21 July
H/T: Wed 20 August to Tues 26 August

4th term: Tues 7 October to Fri 28 November
Boarders return: Mon 6 October
H/T: Wed 29 October to Tues 4 November
(Gr 4-7 Prize Giving Fri 28 November)


http://www.cliftonnotties.org.za/

